

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs

Official Liquidator and Liquidator of
M/s. Space Mercantile Company Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liqn.) & Others. ...Defendants

.....

Ms. J.N. Pandhi, i/b. S.I. Shah & Co., for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anurag Gokhale, for Defendant No.1/OL.

Mr. Manish Bohra, i/b. A.S. Khan & Associates, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. D.A. Athavale, for Defendant No.4.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : JANUARY 30, 2018

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time on account of indisposition of the Advocate appearing for the Plaintiff. Defendant No.1, who is represented by the Official Liquidator, tenders its written statement. The written statement is affirmed on 6 November 2017. The same, however, could not be filed since it was not within time. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 tenders his written statement. The same is taken on record. Defendant No.4 has already filed his written statement. Defendant No.2 is permitted to file his written statement within two weeks from today. The suit to come up on board for directions on 20 February 2018.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)