

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India
Limited ... Plaintiff
Versus
M/s Space Mercantile Co. Pvt Ltd.
And Others ... Defendants

.....

Ms. S.I. Shah I/b S.I. Shah for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Bohra I/b A.S. Khan & Associates for Defendant No.2.
Mr. D.A. Athavale for Defendant No.4.

....

CORAM : S.C.GUPTE, J.

DATE : 20 FEBRUARY 2018

P.C. :

. The Suit has already been decreed against Defendant No.1 by an order dated 28 September 2017. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.2 tenders his written statement. Written statement has already been filed by Defendant No.3.

2 Place the Suit for framing of issues against these Defendants on 15 March 2018.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)