

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation Of India Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S

M/s. Space Mercantile Compay Pvt. Ltd Through ....Respondent  
Official Liquidator,high Court, Bombay.

Ms J N Pandhi i/b S.I Shah and Co for Plaintiff

Mr Manish Bohra i/b A S Khan and Associates for Defendant  
No.2

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 21st March, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for Plaintiff, stand over to  
12/04/2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**