



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Space Mercantile Company Private Limited ... Defendant

None for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 09 OCTOBER, 2023.

PC. :

1. None for the parties.
2. List on 16th October, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)