

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 61 OF 2012

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION )  
OF INDIA LTD. )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. SPACE MERCANTILE COMPANY PVT. LTD. )  
THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT )  
BOMBAY AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

Ms. Bhakti Acharya i/b S.I. Shah & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Manish Bohra, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Bhakti Acharya, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff, and submits that they have been authorized to appear only two days back and some time be granted. Learned Counsel seeks some time to file Vakalatnama in the matter.
2. Let the Vakalatnama be filed within a period of one week.
3. Mr.Bohra, learned Counsel for the Defendant no.2, submits that there is only one issue to be framed and that is, “whether the Plaintiff proves that the Defendant no. 2 is a guarantor ?”

4. Ms.Bhakti Acharya, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, seeks some time to take instructions and also to file draft issues.

5. List on **5<sup>th</sup> December 2023.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**