

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 61 OF 2012

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF)
INDIA LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S.SPACE MERCANTILE COMPANY PVT. LTD.)
Through Official Liquidator, High Court, Bombay)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Siddhant Dalvi i/by Vigil Juris, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Satish Muley a/w. Mr.Mosin Naik, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

Mr.D.A.Athavale, Advocate for the Defendant no.4.

Ms.Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to earlier order of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Dalvi, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that affidavit of evidence as well as affidavit and compilation of documents are ready and this Court direct the Registry to accept the same. Registry to accept.

2. Let copies of the same be served on the other contesting Defendants and let statement of admission and denial be filed by the next date.
3. List for marking of documents on **15th January 2025**.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)