

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF)
INDIA LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. SPACE MERCANTILE COMPANY PVT.)
LTD THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR)
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Siddhant Dalvi i/b Vigil Juris, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Satish Muley a/w Mr.Mosin Naik, Mr.Zhoaib Sayyed, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

Mr.Sachidanand T. Singh h/f Mr. D.A. Athavale, Advocate for the Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Siddhant Dalvi, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and once again seeks time to serve the affidavit of evidence as well as affidavit and compilation of documents upon the Defendant.

2. Let service positively be effected within a period of one week. Let statement of admission and denial be served on the Plaintiff within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **20th February 2025**.

4. Let the Plaintiff's witness positively remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)