

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION)
OF INDIA LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. SPACE MERCANTILE COMPANY)
PVT. LTD THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR)
HIGH COURT BOMBAY)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.L.M.Jenkins a/w. Siddhanth Dalvi i/by Vigil Juris, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Satish Muley a/w. Mr.Mohsin Naik, Mr.Zhoab Sayyed, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

Mr.D.A.Athavle, Advocate for the Defendant no.4.

Ms.Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator of Space Mercantile Co. Pvt. Ltd. (In liquidation).

Mr.Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.D.A.Athavle, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.4 and submits that he is yet to receive a copy of the affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents. Let a copy of the same be furnished to Mr.Athavle appearing for the Defendant no.4.

avk

1/2

2. Ms.Apurva Thipsay, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant no.1 – company in liquidation and submits that some time be granted to furnish statement of admission and denial of documents.
3. Mr.Satish Muley, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.2 and submits that his statement of admission and denial is ready and furnishes a copy of the same to the others.
4. Let the Defendants who have not yet filed the statement of admission and denial, file the same by the next date.
5. Ms.L.M.Jenkins, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, tenders across the bar original of the affidavit of evidence and compilation of documents. Registry to accept the same.
6. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **20th March 2025**.
7. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)