

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Space Mercantile Company Pvt. Ltd.
through Official Liquidator, High Court, Bombay ... Defendant

.....

Mr. L.M. Jenkins alongwith Mr. Siddhant Dalvi instructed by Vigil Juris,
Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Satish Muley alongwith Mr. Mosin Naik, Advocate for the
Defendant No.2.

Mr. D.A. Athavale, Advocate for the Defendant No.4.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator, present.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 20th March 2025, today when the matter is called out, the learned Counsel appearing for the Liquidator of Defendant No.1-Company and for the Defendant No.4 have tendered across the bar statements of admission and denial and submit that copies have also been furnished to the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff.

2. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **23rd July 2025**.

3. Let the learned Counsel go through the statements of admission and denial, so that first the admitted documents can be marked and thereafter, the documents which are denied will be considered.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)