

3. Accordingly, issue notice to the Defendant No. 3 to remain present in the Court either in person or through duly appointed Advocate on the next date along with the statement of admission and denial with respect to the affidavit of evidence and documents, failing which this Court will proceed to mark the documents on the basis of the statement of admission and denial by the other Defendants.

4. List on **14th October, 2025**.

5. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
NIKITA
YOGESH
YOGESH
GADGIL
GADGIL
Date:
2025.09.03
19:19:48
+0530