

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Space Mercantile Company Pvt. Ltd. through  
Official Liquidator, High Court, Bombay and others ... Defendants

.....  
Ms. Laxmi Jenkins alongwith Ms. Sayali Shinde instructed by Vigil  
Juris, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mosin Naik, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2025

**P.C.** :

1. Ms. Jenkins, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that she has taken instructions from the Plaintiff with respect to the unserved notice to Defendant No.3 and that she has instructions to file application for substituted service.

2. At her request, list on **6<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)