

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.61 OF 2012

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED)
OF INDIA LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S.SPACE MERCANTILE COMPANY PVT. LTD.)
THROUGH OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT)
BOMBAY AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Laxmi Jenkins a/w. Ms.Sayali Shinde i/by Vigil Juris, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator of the M/s.Space Mercantile Company Pvt. Ltd.

Mr.Satish Muley a/w. Mr.Mosin Naik and Mr.Zhoab Sayyed, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.Laxmi Jenkins, learned Counsel, seeks some more time to take out an appropriate application for substituted service.
2. As and by way of last chance to do the needful without payment of costs, list on **24th February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.01.06
17:46:35 +0530

avk

1/1