

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 61 OF 2012

The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd.

... Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s. Space Mercantile Company Pvt.
Ltd. Through Official Liquidator, High
Court, Bombay & Ors.

... Defendants

Ms. Sayali Shinde with Ms. Laxmi Jenkins i/b Vigil Juris for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay for the Defendant No.1-Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satish Muley with Mr. Mosin Naik and Mr. Zhoab Sayyed for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Shinde, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that substituted service upon the Defendant No.3 by publication has been effected and tenders across the bar affidavit of service dated 27th March, 2026. Ms. Shinde submits that since despite service none appears for the Defendant No.3, this Court may list the matter for marking of the Plaintiff's documents on the next date.

2. List for marking of the Plaintiff's documents on **25th June, 2026.**

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.04.15
19:53:01 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/2

3. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

4. Let the learned Counsel endeavour to place before this Court a chart containing the exhibit numbers.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)